SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation News Release



December 7, 2007 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Personnel Changes at Subsidiaries

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masao Nito) announces that JSAT Corporation (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Kiyoshi Isozaki; "JSAT"), a wholly owned subsidiary, today announced personnel changes. Details of the changes are attached.





December 7, 2007 JSAT Corporation

JSAT Announces Personnel Changes

JSAT Corporation (Headquarters: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Kiyoshi Isozaki) today announced the following personnel changes.

(As of December 7, 2007)

Name	New Post / Status	Previous Post
Toru Mizoguchi	Executive Officer	Executive Officer
	Chairman & CEO,	General Manager, Global Business
	JSAT International Inc.	Development Division
Kazuo Tomimura	General Manager, Global Business	Deputy General Manager ,Global
	Development Division	Business Development Division